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FOC-ADSS-XX-C
Fiber Optic Cable ADSS 6-144 Counts

Street

FTTH access network / Telecommunica�on Networks / CATV Networks / 
Data communica�ons Networks / Local Area Networks.

All-media Self-suppor�ng, Span 100m, MDPE Single Sheath, 06 - 144 
Fiber (G652D), Mul� Loose Tube Design, ADSS Op�cal Cable.

Cable Construc�onal Details: 
A) Primary Coated Fiber Single Mode - G652D 

B) Tube Filling Compound Thixotropic Gel 

C) Loose Tubes PBTP 

D) Central Strength Member FRP Rod 

E) Water Blocking media over FRP Rod Water Swellable Yarn wrapped over FRP Rod 

F) Core Wrapping over S-Z core & Water Blocking Water Swellable Tape 

G) Peripheral Strength Member Aramid Yarn 

H) Rip Cords Suitable to rip open outer sheath 

I) Outer Sheath UV stabilized Black MDPE 

J) Fillers PE/PBT, Black 
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Mechanical Characteris�cs 
Temperature Range (IEC 60794-1-2-F1)  

   Laying and Installa�on 
Opera�on Transport and Storage 

-30° to +70°C 
-30° to +70°C 
-30° to +70°C 

Cable Bending Radius (IEC 60794-1-2-E11A)  

During Installa�on (Full Load) 
Installed (No Load) 

20 x D, D = Cable 
Diameter 15 x D, D = 
Cable Diameter 

Repeated Bending (IEC 60794-1-2-E6) 30 Cycle, r= 20 X D, 10 Kg Load, D = Cable Diameter 

Tensile Force (IEC 60794-1-2-E1) 12F-48F 

Short Term 
Long Term 

2700 N 
1800 N 

Torsion Resistance (IEC 60794-1-2-E7) 10 Cycle (± 180°) 5 Kg Weight, L= 2 Mtr 

Crush Resistance (IEC 60794-1-2-E3) 2000 N (100 X 100 mm) for 60 sec 

Impact Resistance (IEC 60794-1-2-E4) Height 500 mm, Weight = 5 Kg, 3 Nos 

Kink Resistance (IEC 60794-1-2-E10) 10 x D, D = Cable Diameter 

Water Penetra�on (IEC 60794-1-2-F5B) 1 Mtr Water Head, 3 Meter Cable Sample, 24 Hours 

Loading Condi�on NESC Light 
 

Op�cal Characteris�cs: 
Cabled Fiber A�enua�ons:  

at 1310 nm 
at 1550 nm 

< 0.36 dB/Km 
< 0.23 dB/Km 
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Color Coding: Colors of Fibers in a Tube 

4F             

8F             

12F             

 

Color Coding: Colors of Loose Tubes 

04  with 3 Nos PE Filler 

06  with 3 Nos PE Filler 

08  with 3 Nos PE Filler 

12   with 3 Nos PE Filler 

24     with 1 Nos PE Filler 

48     with 1 Nos PE Filler 

96             

144             

 

Delivery Informa�on: 4F-48F 96F 144F 

Approx. Cable Weight (Kg/Km) 70 ± 10 109 ± 10 158 ± 10 

Nominal Cable Core Diameter (mm) 10.0 ± 0.5 12.5 ± 0.5 14.4 ± 0.5 

Standard Length Per Drum (Mtr)  2000 / 4000 ± 5%  
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